
Plassering Poeng Namn Reg nr. Rase Eier
1 360 Crazed Addicted To Love SE47356/2018 ESS Inger Duvsete Holbø
2 360 Mi-Mio`s Akoya Pearl 35627/19 ESS Edvard Hartvigsen
2 360 Winton Have A Nice Day 46258/20 ESS Synne Teiseth Norbeck
2 360 Mi-Mio`s Don`t Miss a Kiss 54543/21 ESS Bente Gundersen Sneisen
2 360 Hollivera`s Chit-Chat SE45488/2019 ESS Thor Holbø
6 340 Mi-Mio`s Cherry Bomb 51951/22 ESS Inger Duvsete Holbø
7 330 Neshpo`s Jump Up and Down 62512/21 Coc Alexandra Skaalien
7 330 Neshpo`s Georgeous Blue 36022/21 Coc Elisabeth Støver
9 320 Timanka`s I Am Exclusive SE32422/2021 ESS Tove Larsen

10 310 Millside`s Art of Beauty 48324/23 ESS Monica Høgelid Brugrand
10 310 Neshpo`s Omg She Is Beautiful 52739/14 Coc Nina Løvhaug
12 280 Lochaline`s Fantasy Picture 58234/22 ESS Hans Erik Sæle Kaldheim
13 220 Winton Kisses of Fire 35493/18 ESS Elin Anita Gjerde
13 220 Bjøsi Don`t Forget Me 69771/21 ESS Siri Signarsdatter Nygård
15 210 Periwinkle`s Baretta SE55236/2016 Field Siri Søvde
15 210 Zelini`s Raise Your Glass 42714/24 ESS Gerd Runhovde
15 210 Hazel-Bird`s Icebreaker 49642/22 ESS Julie Navelsaker
15 210 Fjordgløtt Cream Dream 59563/21 ESS Elin Anita Gjerde
15 210 Millside`s Art of Rose 48320/23 ESS Tone Lynmo
15 210 Lochaline`s Artfull Attraction 58230/22 ESS Bodil Holm
21 180 Astrospring`s Xeroma SE38770/2024 ESS Bodil Holm
22 140 Neshpo`s Pass On 32165/23 Coc Kristin Olsen
23 110 Neshpo`s Kiss Me To The North 30618/22 Coc Elisabeth Støver
24 100 Neshpo`s Order A Joy 60608/22 Coc Kristin Olsen
25 90 Ostiranas Freya 35137/20 ESS Sylvelin Andersen
26 70 Store-Ste`s Aggi The Sunshine 34311/21 ESS Mille Margrethe Gilberg
26 70 Desperados Just You And Me 64532/21 ESS Inger Handegård

Plassering Poeng Namn Reg nr. Rase Eier
1 460 Jannoff`s Allsidige Jara 37804/20 ESS Liz Rognstad
2 340 Desperados Happy Me 51671/17 ESS Inger Handegård
3 330 Mi-Mio`s Rasberry Shot 51952/22 ESS Solgunn Guleng Pettersen
3 330 Winauk Poppy`s Becky SE39743/2022 Coc Mascha Meland
5 270 Desperados Just You And Me 64532/21 ESS Inger Handegård
6 210 Engsoleias Caleah 33115/17 ESS Karin og Kenneth Rørvik
7 210 Toparch Blizzard 30486/24 ESS Ine Vassbø
8 200 Kahill`s Twin Sister 31926/20 ESS Ellen Getz Wold
9 180 Ostiranas Freya 35137/21 ESS Sylvelin Andersen

10 160 Albert Fra Lystad Gård 32386/23 Coc Cathrine Berget
11 100 Redspot`s Red Rose SE16599/2020 Wlsh Sunniva Dymbe
12 70 Fantins Inspired Iago 42047/20 ESS Helene Berglund

Årets sporspaniel 2025

Årets lydighetsspaniel 2025



Plassering Poeng Namn Reg nr. Rase Eier
1 540 Truly Yours True Spirit-Good Karma DK15371/2017 Amc Bente Liberg
2 540 Working Bliss Energy 36730/18 Coc Ida Anette Norheim
2 540 Love Actually`s Upsy Daisy 53192/22 Coc Bjørn Myklebust
4 530 Haugbråthen`s Eye Candy 66577/21 Coc Torunn Johansen
5 510 Working Bliss Swix 46458/19 Coc Nina Forus
5 510 Monstersquad Silver Light of Night DK02784/2022 Coc Nina Forus
7 490 Gloslibtåten Noah 33077/19 Coc Tonje Mørkhagen
8 460 Engsoleias Caleah 33115/17 ESS Karin og Kenneth Rørvik
9 350 Gloslibråten X-port 34296/22 Coc Thea Kristine Weel
9 330 Casein`s Tiger 46878/20 Coc Emma Andrea Sørensen

11 320 Jannoff`s Allsidige Iben 40623/18 ESS Magni Stenen
12 240 Hunterfull High on Life- Perle DK17147/2023 Coc Bente Liberg
13 220 Kahill`s Two of A Kind 31927/20 ESS Arnhild Myrhagen
13 210 Workng Bliss Toffifee 35913/24 Coc Ida Anette Norheim
15 210 Neshpo`s Kiss me to the North 30618/22 Coc Elisabeth Støver
16 200 Neshpo`s Georgeous Blue 36022/21 Coc Elisabeth Støver

Plassering Poeng Namn Reg nr. Rase Eier
1 570 Fantins Inspired Iago 42047/20 ESS Helene Berglund
2 160 Desperados Just You And Me 64532/21 ESS Inger Handegård
2 160 Albert Fra Lystad Gård 32386/23 Coc Cathrine Berget
4 110 Jannoff`s Allsidige Iben 40623/18 ESS Magni Stenen

Plassering Poeng Namn Reg nr. Rase Eier
1 420 Jannoff`s Allsidige Iben 40623/18 ESS Magni Stenen

Årets agilityspaniel 2025

Årets bruksspaniel (NBF) 2025

Årets kreativ lydighet spaniel 



Plassering Poeng Namn Reg nr. Rase Eier
1 540 Flushpoint What a Phenomena SE28730/2018 Coc Rachel Hamre
2 540 Engsoleia`s Caleah 33115/17 ESS Karin og Kenneth Rørvik
2 540 Redspot`s Red Rose SE16599/2020 Wlsh Sunniva Dymbe
2 540 Barecho Masterpiece of Gold SE32778/2019 ESS Elke-Maria Bunk
5 510 Jannoff`s Allsidige Jara 37804/20 ESS Liz Rognstad
6 500 Desperados Happy Me 51671/17 ESS Inger Handegård
6 500 Desperados Just You And Me 64532/21 ESS Inger Handegård
6 500 Kahill`s Twin Sister 31926/20 ESS Ellen Getz Wold
9 460 Truly Yours Got to have it DK15038/2018 Amc Kate Vidme

10 420 Leinaps Esprit De Alaska DK15704/2018 Coc Daniela Strøm Rist
10 420 Mi-Mio`s Rasberry Shot 51952/22 ESS Solgunn Guleng Pettersen
10 420 Fantins Inspired Iago 42047/20 ESS Helene Berglund
13 390 Winauk Poppy`s Becky SE39743/2022 Coc Mascha Meland
13 390 Skogslandets Havanna SE37115/2022 ESS Ragnhild Holbø
13 390 Zelini`s Intercontinental 53450/22 ESS Lill-Tove Ottesen
16 380 Working Bliss Blizzard 47950/20 Coc Elisabeth Jarhelle
17 370 Desperados In It To Win It 56543/19 ESS Pia Sivertsen
18 360 Mi-Mio`s Ride with the Tide 33282/24 ESS May Hege Aalmen Viken
19 350 Hollivera`s Chit-Chat SE45488/2019 ESS Thor Holbø
20 340 Mi-Mio`s Chocolate Joy 51954/22 ESS Sandra Ekren Tangen
21 270 Eventide`s Sallow of Rivendell SE21468/2022 Coc Mascha Meland
22 260 Ostiranas Freya 35137/20 ESS Sylvelin Andersen
23 250 Yes Mans Fame and Fortune 58390/22 ESS Elke-Maria Bunk
24 240 Crazed Addicted To Love SE47356/2018 ESS Inger Duvsete Holbø
25 230 Colorcatcher Shine A Light 43752/14 Amc Kate Vidme
26 220 Mi-Mio`s Aim for the game 47859/24 ESS Solgunn Guleng Pettersen
27 210 Mi-Mio`s Cherry Bomb 51951/22 ESS Inger Duvsete Holbø
28 190 Toparch Blizzard 30486/24 ESS Ine Vassbø
29 180 Jannoff`s Allsidige Iben 40623/18 ESS Magni Stenen
30 180 Lofotfjellets Glimmer 51992/23 Coc Daniela Strøm Rist
30 180 Whistledown Miss Evelyn Kate 42314/24 Wlsh Henriette Andreassen
32 150 Malmstrømmens Bli Mi Si 34984/24 ESS Karin og Kenneth Rørvik
33 50 Neshpo`s Pass On 32165/23 Coc Kristin Olsen
33 50 Casein`s Tiger 46878/20 Coc Emma Andrea Sørensen
35 30 Bjøsi Don`t Forget Me 69771/21 ESS Siri Signarsdatter Nygård

Plassering Poeng Namn Reg nr. Rase Eier
1 180 Reina av Martes Foina 34631/24 Coc Silje Mc Allister Olsen
2 120 Hazel-Bird`s Icebreaker 49642/22 ESS Julie Navelsaker
3 110 Mi-Mio`s Ride with the Tide 33282/24 ESS May Hege Aalmen Viken
4 60 Desperados Just You And Me 64532/21 ESS Inger Handegård
4 60 Winton S Queen Amidala 50847/21 ESS Dina Arnevik Johansen
6 50 Store-Ste`s Aggi The Sunshine 34311/21 ESS Mille Margrethe Gilberg
7 40 Desperados Happy Me 51671/17 ESS Inger Handegård
7 40 Zelini`s Raise Your Glass 42714/24 ESS Gerd Runhovde
9 30 Winton It`s Raining Men 38886/23 ESS Dina Arnevik Johansen

10 20 Kahill`s Twin Sister 31926/20 ESS Ellen Getz Wold

Årets smeller spaniel 2025

Årets rallylydighetsspaniel 2025


